
 Page 1 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE 

PURCHASING AGREEMENT – AMBULANCES, EMS AND OTHER SPECIAL SERVICE VEHICLES-

AM10-20 
 

The Township of North Hanover intends to participate in the HGAC Buy contract for Ambulances, EMS and Other 
Special Service Vehicles – AM10-20 to purchase One (1) 2022 Ford E450 Horton Gas 553 Remount Package with 
Styker Powerload System installed for the Jacobstown Volunteer Emergency Medical Services. 
 

Information regarding the contract may be found at the Purchasing Department at (609) 758-2522 ext. 220 between the 
hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.  Monday through Friday. 
 
The Township of North Hanover anticipates awarding the HGAC Buy contract #AM 10-20 on September 16, 2021.  
The HGAC Buy contract term is October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2022. 
 
It is the intent of the Township of North Hanover to make a contract award to Bay Head Investments, Inc. /VCI 
pursuant to the proposals submitted in response to the HGAC Buy Request for Bids. 
 
The Township of North Hanover is permitted to join National Cooperative Purchasing Agreements under the Authority 
of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b) (3).   
 

 


